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ESCRtPT|Ot{
SAMPLE

)

Solids O.S

ANALYSIS No. : 6338

REGIONAL OFFICE
C. G. ENVIRONMENT CONSERVATION BOARD,

KORBA c.G.

l. U/S of Dhanras Ash dyke,Korba
2. O/S ot Dhanras Ash dyke NTPC & Lotlota A6h Dyke CSEB (west )Korba
3. At Hasdeo Barrage Dar.l , Korba
4. Hasdeo River, NearSodamangla Mandlr. Korba

Solids DS)

24

l\IPN/100fi1

r'

6

7

I
9

't.c

20

S = Sl€ht, H = Hishly, B = Blackish, T= Tu.bid, O.L. = OdurLeE6, Unpl.: Unpl@sant, S.Sm6ll= StightSmstt

Remarks: lndicate. Erceerllng the Pr$crlbed Limlb.

PLE
Hasdeo Rlver , KorbaFROM)

DATE OF ANAL YSISOATE OF RECEIVEDATE OF COLLECTION

22.03.201822.03.201822.O3.2018

SAI PLE }
COTI.ECTED BY Leb Asit - llB.P. Mishra

Ar{ALYSED BY } g.P. ttishra, Iab Asst ' ll

REFERENCE }
Relult (4)Result (2) Result (3)Unit Result (1)S.ilo. Char!ct6ristlcs

25.8 25.925.8 25.8c
s.TCleer ClearClear2
OLOL OLThreshold NoOdour3

7 _277 -25 7 _234 pH UnitsPH

OL

7 _23

NTU/JTUTurbdty

243_0 249-O236.0Mg/L 240.0

193.0191.0189.0 191 0Mg,L

56.0Mg/L 470 49.0 S}7Suspend€d Solids (S.S.)

10 Fjx€d Dissolved Solids (F.D.S.) lvls/L

0.3 0.4 0.511 Ammonical Nilrogen (as NH3-N) Mg/L 0.3

Mg/L o2 0_2 0.3 0.312 Nihate Nitrogen (as NO3)

00613 Nitrite Nilrog6n ( as NOr) Mg/L 0.03 004 0.05

14 Phosphate (as PO 1 ) MS/L 0.4 0.5 0.6 0.8

15 Chloride ( as Cl ) Mg/L 17.99 '18.99 21.99 27.99

8016 sulphat6 ( as so r ) Mg/L 5.0 6.0 60
'17 Dissolved Orygen ( D.O. ) M9/L 76 74 6.8 70
18 BOD (3day27'C) Mg/L 08 0.8 10
19 14-0C,O.D, MdL 6.0 8.0 12.0

Total Alkalanity 820 840
TolEl Hardn6ss 70.0 72.O

380 400
32.0

Fluorids ( as F-)
32.O

Oil & Greas6

30.0 3C.C

Mg/L

Mg/L

i 73.0

34.0

660
360

N{g/L

Mg/L

76.0

64.0

26 :yanide MgL
27 Coliform

DP-rvL-
ANALYSED BY

\r'rr"
e h"*d: r -14-SCIENTIST RE FFICER

21

21

I

SDecific Conductrvity
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REGIONAL OFFICE
C. G. ENVIRONMENT CONSERVATION BOARD,

KORBA (C.c.)
SAIIIPLE
COLLECTED FRO } Hasdeo River , Korba

DESCRIPTION
OF SAIIPLE

)
'1. UrS ot Dhan.a! A9h dyk6 ,Korba
2. D/S ol OhEnr.3 Ash dyko NTPC & Louota Ash Dyke CSEB (we8t )Korbt
3. At Haldoo Baftage Darrl , Korba
4. H8deo Rlv€r, NearSeavamangla Mandir, Korba

DATE OF COLLECTION OATE OF RECEIVE DATE OF ANAL YSIS

16.02.2018 16.02.2018 16.02.2018

SA PLE )
COLLECTEO BY B.P. Mishra , Lab Asst - ll

YSED BY ) B.P. Mkhra LabAsst. - ll

REFERENCE )

Charact6rbllcs Unit rt(1) Result{2) Result (3) R63ult(4)

I "c 256 25.6 257

2 Clear Clear Clear s.T
3 Threshold No. OL OL OL OL

4 pH Units 724 7 _27 7 _29

5 lTurbdty NTU/JTU

7 Mg/L 245.O 2510 257.0 262.O

8 issolved Solid6 (D.S.) Mg/L 201.0 205.0 208.0 207.O

solids (s.s.) MS/L 440 46.0 )s-t 55.0

r0 Fixed Dissolved Solids (F.D.S.)

12

MdL
Mg/L

MdL
o-2 0.2 I

0.3

0.1 0.1 0.2

iH€ es NO' Mg/L 0.04 004
14 ho€phar€ (as Po. ) MgL
15 a6 ct_ ) MslL
15 ulphet€ (as SO. ) Mg/'-

0.6

18.99 20.9-o 23.99 25.99

6.0 60 10.0 110
17 on(DO.) ----llsl-

Mg/L

7.4 I 7.2 7.0 6.8

18 FOD (3day27'C) 0.6 | 0.6 08 1.0

19 o.D. Mg/L 8.0 8.0 10.0 12_0

20 otalAlkalinity Mg/L 72.0 71_O 79.0 80.0

21 I Haftlness [49/L 66.0 68.0 72_0 74_O

22 ium Hardn€ss lvlg/L 34.0 32.0 38.0 36.0

23 agnesium Hardn€ss Mg/L 32.O 36.0 34.0 380
24 Mg/L

25 & Grease

26

Mg/L

[49/L

27 liiom MPN/100m1

i4"rlt .

ANALYSIS NO, 6317

0.05 007
0.8 0.8

/

6

I

11 0.4

0.3

S = Slighl. H = Highly, B = Blackbh T = Turbid O. L. = Odur Less, Unpt = Unpreasent, S Smetr : SriShi Smort

RemarkB: lndlcEte6 Erceeding the Prescribcd Llmits.

AXALYSED BY NW -- s{-
SCIENTIST REGI OFFICER

lemperature

fdour

Specific conducnvity
rolal Solids (T.S.)

qmmonrcal Nirogen (as NHI-N)
\,litrate Nilroqen ( as NO3)

rluoride ( as F_)

lyanide
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dfiq orqff,q
EfrsqE qqtq-{ur r{qrq qu-ga,

il6$-d o.rqtrq d qm, {rqgr, 6twr, fcar-otrer (u.
qnnv ofio ottss-zzzzto, t. ta-rocecb korba@rediffmail.com

6qTo 160 /d.q./w.rr.q.q.i./2017 ot{qr fuo. l0 /y /zott
cfr,

frvq:-

s{s strq,
E.T. Tqlq{q rfteTq qsf,,
vrqgq (u.q,)

Tffi tus-dc d r{dq t r

r. tcrf,d fi{ trql-d, egd q}+d tfs, frqna or eniqr
fu{r6 11.0e.2015 d qrflq d rcEier fr t

z. qua gEqrdq, trqgq fl yo. zsts furfi 2a.07.2016

Ts)qq,

Bqqi.ffi rr<trd frqq-orf-o +s t fu t{r+f, fi-{ trqr-d,
rtqra am rtcr gs gd fr-{-dc d q-rdrremq /qwn riEilfd fukd
emf w E"r rTTr 1TT6"r mq ffiwr ffid rif,rq ov ift-o t t
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Before Idols Immerse of Lord Ganesh
Date of Collection - 01.09.2017

Durins Idols Immerse of Lord Ganesh

Date of Collection - 05.09.2017

After Idols Immerse of Lord Ganesh

Date of Collection - 07.09.2017

(Manik I Chandel !
Chemist

gP-trA---.-

(B.P. Mishra)

tab Asst. lll
Officer

S.N. Place Parameter

Pg DO
NtglL

BOD
] {g-

COD
MgL

TDS
tigll

Ts
N{glL

Cr.
MCIL

Pb
MC/L

Zt
MelL

Cu
Mg-

L Hasdeo River at
Hasdeo Barrage, Darri

Korba
7 .16 6.6 L.2 22.O 284.O 342.O

2 Hasdeo River near
sarvamangla mandir,

Korba
7 .L9 5.4 L.4 28.0 297.0 3s3.0

S.N. Place Parameter

Pn DO
Ndell-

BOD
l[Igll-

COD
Mgil-

TDS
'Nlgll-

Ts
Mgfi-

Cr.
MelL

Pb
MEIL

Zt
MdL

Cu
MgL

1 Hasdeo River at
Hasdeo Barrage,

Darri Korba
7.20 6.2 1.8 34.0 293.0 354.0

2 Hasdeo River near
sarvamangla mandir,

Korba
7 .25 5.8 2.2 45.0 305.0 385.0

s.
N

Place Parameter
Ps DO

Nlgll-
BOD
IIIEIL

COD
l0lgll-

TDS
}I.gL

Ts
NdglL

Cr.
MglL

Pb
MglL

Zn
MEIL

Cu
IMgll-

1 Hasdeo River at
Hasdeo Barrage, Darri

Korba

7.77 6.4 t.4 25.0 289.0 352.0

2 Hasdeo River near
sarvamangla mandir,

Korba
7.23 5.0 1.8 36.0 295.0 357.0



Before Idols Immerse of Lord Durga
Date of Collec non - 26.09.2017

During Idols Immerse of Lori Durga
Date of Collection - 30.09.2017

After Idols Immerse of Lord Dursa
Date of Collection - 03.10.2017

Bf",N4-^
rrrr"nirh*fia'"rl

chemist

(8.P. Mishra)

tab Asst. lll
Officer

s.N Place Parameter

Pu DO
MelL

BOD
MelL

coD
N,gL

TDS
MglL

Ts
Mgll-

Cr.
Men-

Pb
Men-

Zt
Nlgll-

Cu
NIglL

1 Hasdeo River at
Hasdeo Barrage, Darri

Korba
7 .t5 6.4 1.2 20.0 298.0 352.0

2 Hasdeo River near
sarvamangla mandir,

Korba
7 .!8 6.2 1.5 26.0 302.0 359.0

s.N Place Perameter

Pn DO
MglL

BOD
MglL

COD
MglL

TDS
MglL

Ts
rltg,-

Cr.
Mell-

Pb
Mgll-

Zn
IldglL

Cu
MdL

1 Hasdeo River at
Hasdeo Barra8e, Darri

Korba

7 .57 5.2 2.2 42.0 314.0 381.0

2 Hasdeo River near
sarvamangla mandir,

Korba

7.62 4.4 3.0 66.0 3 21.0 393.0

s.
N.

Place Parameter
Pu DO

MglL
BOD
MglL

COD
MglL

TDS
Nlgll-

Ts
MglL

Cr.
MglL

Pb
MelL

Zt
NtgL

Cu
MglL

1 Hasdeo River at
Hasdeo Barrage, Darri

Korba

7 .22 5.8 1.8 28.0 309.0 368.0

2 Hasdeo River near
sarvamangla mandir,

Korba
7 .3L 5.4 2.2 36.0 3L2.0 376.0
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E.rl. q-qiqwT Tt-{erut qcm,ot{qt
8?;

ffi\f,72
ffiq o-rqfdq

(-2,

ilt-ftd o-rqfdq d q[H. qTrrg{, zntqcil, fuf,r-okr (u.q.)
((qrq 6qro o77sg-22237\, I . ta-rocecb korba@rediffmail.com

orl-n g7 / dq /E.rr.qr{ q / 2o1T otqeT fuqi-fr /q/8/ 2017

sfr,
w't T{ilq Hfil'I,

E.rt-. qqtqqq {flerui risd,
vrqg{ (oq)

ftqq:- UF n-q-d_{ d ffiq t t

$fl{:- r. ismd fin pqrd, ttqf, qtr-d tq, .itqrd grcr

q'frdyra n sB / zo13 fr pal* 2s.10.2013 a\ qIRd

entqr r

z. qga Swlel-q, {Fl-g{ cF-l q-{ @. 5187 kim 01.02.2014

3. ris.d ggrdq, Rrqgt @l q={ @. ss ffio 03.04.2014

q-EYilq,

s:qt-ffi *rffin Mtr A-s t fu tqTqd fi{ Euf,+a,
dqrn grur {ffi fr-"{rd-{ t s-q-f}n fukd qardt qr rn6 trdr{ zofi
o-r qET q1r-r rfr6"T o-q fr{Ayur M-d H-iilr{ uq }Bo t r e-ft tffi{
d qfreT"r tg sq-fi"T q *i d orq"r efr iEBT o.r qfteTq o6 fuur
rmlfortt

HFIE:-

g

/'$\ -- ,,..\' {*':'-- : ?r t-'i'
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Water Sample Collccted from ldols Immerse Place

Date of Collection - 24.07.2017

Parameter

PH

7.17

BfrJlt--
(tab Asst.-tl) rcW

s.N Place

DO
Mg/L

BOD
Mg/L

COD
Mg/L

TDS
Mg/L

Ts
Mg/L

Cr
MEIL

Pb
MilL

Zn
NtgL

Cu
N|gll,

t. Hasdev River at
Hasdev Barrage, Darri,

Korba
5.6 2.4 28.0 307.0 369.0

2. Hasdeo River near
sarvamangla mandir,

Korba

7.19 5.2 2.8 38.0 311.0 378.0

i

t'



)

tfig o.rqtrq
ud15re irqfqier riwq r1u3:m,

ilf,frd o.rqtoq d qrg, vFrg{, otslT, fudFo}wr (u.q.)

Wtnq oqio orrsy2zzgzo, I ta-rocecb k r ffmail.com

o-qro sz7 / d.q.7u..r.v.vi.q. / 2o1t ot{qr fu{i-tr I tt /q/ zolr
sft,

ftvq:

SEWI Hfuq,
E.T. qqfT{rT Tt-{erul risd,
{r{r5{ Goq) I

$ Arn+ d r{dq fr r

rIB

4
th,

,tj.'
q.r

l
I

,-

4
s

4 fr,,"1

ul'eriqf:_ f . iegd fiq fffid, lyp fr{d gRI
qffidflq q. se / zot3 fr ffio- 2sl0.2013 ol qrRf,
elrtsr r

2. ris{ Ucqrdq, Rrqg{ o-t qr q. stgz mo- 01.02.2014

3. risd gcqrflq, 11-ugv o-r Er 6. 5s f+{i-o- 03.04.2014

TIEKq,

B-q(tffi s{Ha fmfffi d-s t fu tyrqd fi{ F{+a,
'tfrqrf, gM IF ffiq t rHqBd fukf, q€rdi qt qr6 q{ 2o1r o-t
qd rf-n rr-q6rr oq furdqur ffid €d'q os ifto t r ffi trgf,{ 6
qfreryr tg Bqf,wr q eti d orwr efr fuFrr ot qfterur qft fu-qr qr
rror t I

Ooffi:- BqtqilrgHr{ I q

[_.l:.i i .{" 1 :1.i
I i:.::: ,' ,

i/,:i J f.
l:i i:1 / t::t i

l- ri i,il$ )

rrp.Q I iir;(,\/ci l,';tf,u ! :i.{J":

E.rI. wf-flq qrqeflr q-€d,ot{qt

W*-I

:r r;sryrQ ER ?E* q rTF !:'{v

Mdiffing DilVisjmbovdng Ldocx

\ >r--

i

D:NdA
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Action Taken Renort After ldols Immerse
Date of Collection - 21.06.2017

s.N Place Parameter

Pn DO
MglL

BOD:
n{C/L

COD
NI9IL

TDS
l{gil-

Ts
ltlgll-

Cr
MetL

Pb
MetL

Zn
INdglL

Cu
M.glL

1. Hasdev River at
Hasdev Barrage, Darri,

Korba
7.t8 5.2 L,4 10.0 27L.O 327.O

2. Hasdeo River near
sarvamangla mandir,

Korba
7.20 5.8 1.8 14.0 276.0 337.0

Bfl'JYt^
(chK(lab Asst.-ll)

\,'



1'

tfi?T orqtdq
ffi Tqt*q frwuT qus[,

ilf,Sa o-rqtcq d srs, rrqg{, 6t{Er, fucTrotwr (u..r.)

Wtnq oqio orrs*zzzsto, {. td-rocecb korba@rediffmai!.com

oqfo tA/0 / d.q.7u.rr.v.vi.q. / 2o1r

sft,
rr{Er r+fuq,
E.T. rrqfflq qrqeryr risd,
$qT{ Fq)
$f f+*l* d rftiq tl

ot{qr ffi at/o)/ 2o1r

qI

I
I

\

ft,
P.r

frqq:-

riq{'-

$ aer;B

r. tsmd frq fffi{d, rtqd fr{f, fu, q}qrc{ gr<r

\rftdqn i. se / zot3 t fmim. 2s.10.2013 oi qrRf,

entqr t

z. risa gtilrcFl, ql-qgs o-t wt tF.. s1s7 f{qim o1.oz.zo14

s. usd gcqrf,q, RrqIF o-t wt q. 55 ffrio. 03.04.2014

TI6Kq,

B-rtdn ffi( lMn +s t fu tqmd fi{ F{+4,
drlrf, grur Tffi ffiq t riqBa frrFnd rera\ q{ rilE friq+fl 2016

\q qi{t iott trt wT TISI €T6"r ea ffiqur R'[trd €drq oa
qnn t r efi tffi d qfterq fu urowr q Eli $ 6-sur *ft te_crr

or qfts"r rr€t frtqr qv s6-r t t

qiarq:- g.cl-q}firTflR 
I

E.T. qqfflq trqwr risa,otEqt

Ntn--

h a

\

**#5$f;iI

UL
ilIEMEEN

1

Morirqing Data\isjokosiilg I dcr



Action Taken After ldols Immerse
Date of Collection - 19.12.2016

Action Taken Report After Idols Immerse
Date of Collecfion - 25.01.2017

tsf"oA- b*
(cheffist)(lab Asst.-ll)

s.N Place Parameter

Pn DO
Nlg[,

BOD
MglL

COD
MglL

TDS
I[.IglL

Ts
MglL

Cr.
Mg/L

Pb
Mgtr'

Zn
wtgL

Cu
NIgtr-

L Hasdev River at
Hasdev Barrage, Darri,

Korba
7.18 6.0 2.O 74.O 254.O 309.0

2 Hasdeo River near
sarvamangla mandir,

Korba

7.t9 5.8 2.2 18.0 256.0 314.0

S.N PIace Parameter

Pn DO
t{tgtl

BOI)
ledslL

COD
Mg/L

TDS
lt/lglL

Ts
tfilglL

Cr
MEIL

Pb
MgtL

Zn
MglL

Cu
NIgL

1 Hasdev River at
Hasdev Barrage, Darri,

Korba

7.L9 6.2 1.2 L2.O 260.0 313.0

2 Hasdeo River near
sarvamangla mandir,

Korba

7.20 6.0 L.4 16.0 262.O 319.0



ffi\l7z
#fiq o.rqtrq

EffirHE Tqffl"r €wur red,
ilf,Sa o-rqtoq $ qrtr, q-{rgr, tnt$il, fudr-ot{qr (u..r.)

ta-rocecb korba@rediffmail.com

orTi-o 1037 /d.q./E.r-q.fi.q./2016 ot-{q-r ffi;g b//2016
sfr,

ftqq:-

TiEr{:

sffir T{fu.[,
E.T. qqf{wr lw&Tur risd,
{r+g-{ (u=I)

Tffi fundq d qrqq fr r

r. tsr.rf, fi{ frqrd, tqa fr{f, dq,,itqrd HNr
qfrrq q. ss / zot3 fr fffi-o 2s.10.201s oi qrRf,

entsr t

z. q9a 5curau, {IsgS o-t q;{ q. stsz lffio 01.02.2014

s. rrsf, 5cqdq, q-qgs 0-l Et o. 55 tffi-6 03.04.2014

TIETETI,

g'q*dn rrqtrn 1Mn +s t fu fur{n fiq F{+o,
r+qrd grur fffi ftsd=T t €cilsn ftrkn q€rdf q{ rtrg E_i{r{ w
srrFkT 2016 o-r GIET qfl srr6"T oq ffiqq ffid €Trq oq iBfl B t

qrlsT fr sds t fu M qr{n qqfrfuq qiqft fr., qrf,fi} o-l
B.wrwr qql-q d qrt d onsr eft t-ffi m qfteryr q€t fuqr qT t*il

t.T

I

tr
{I?IE:

E.rI. qqtflrT qtqeryr riga,et{qt
Blr*-

Effi{rrrd



Action Taken Report After Idols Immerse
Date of Collection - 22.07.2016

Action Taken After Idols fmmerse
Date of Collection - 17.08.2016

B&"f^^
(B.P. Mishra)
(Lab Asst.-!t)

s.N Place Parameter

Pn DO
MgL

BOD
l|dCIL

COD
Mg/L

TDS
MgL

Ts
NIg/L

Cr.
Mg/L

Pb
MEIL

Zn
NdgL

Cu
NIgL

7. Hasdev River at
Hasdev Barrage, Darri,

Korba
7.76 5.2 3.4 28.0 323.0 397.O

2 Hasdeo River near
sarvamangla mandir,

Korba
7.L7 4.8 3.8 36.0 327.O 406.0

S.N Place Parameter

Pu DO
MgL

BOD
MgtL

COD
l{gL

TDS
Mg/L

Ts
MgtL

Cr
MEIL

Pb
MgtL

Zn
MglL

Cu
N{gL

1 Hasdev River at
Hasdev Barrage, Darri,

Korba
7.77 5.0 3.8 36.0 308.0 407.0

2 Hasdeo River near
sarvamangla mandir,

Korba
7.79 5.0 4.O 44.O 307.0 4L7.0
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korba@rediffmail.com

ffi\l17
fftq o'rqftrq

B6ffi qrff*-r dgqTuf quEE[,

ln
.;,

,/l

$r

ilsfra o.rqlrilq d qrs, qTqgr, $)$il, fudr-otwr (u.q.)

WTrq oqio. otrss_zzzuo, {. td-rocecb

6qi-dn I |sF / d.or. /6.rT.q.€.q. / zorc otwr k{ro- t6 / 14 2016

sh,

frEq:-

T{{€I Hfuc[,
6i.r1. qqf-flrT qjqryf EiW,
qrqgq (uq)

{ffi furrrfq d r{dq fr r

r. tqrrfl ft{ RE1ra, tF frf,f, dq, .iqrf, or sntvr
f{ffi 11.0e.201s d srf,q d riaieT t t

z. riga gc"qrf,q, q-qgq o-r E.E 2s4s ft=TI,6 29.0r.2016

riE{:-

TTETETI,

$r0ffi ffid Ma ds t fu fu;qn frq Qqra,
fiqla srcr grrf ffiq d qgd/dvrq/q{qrn qqBn ftfua wrof w
qf, Tf,{r r{'re r os ffiqur R+d €crn{ os }fro t t r+rq fr sds
t fu M qr{fl q-qftfr* qffi fu., erdilo\ o.r Bwr{ur qqrcr d
qfi d o-rqor eft tffi{ or qfteflI T€t frtqr qr wor t t

€eilr{'- e.rtmngr+n t

le

CEit/c)iiiCi /
- sE(B/r#s), utitb 

' 

9So" W'lC i it0{F+r.)',' .ri,.-i ; .;irf-Ull

-t+tll,-rIEMBER SECRTTARY

qqfflq rlqwt risa,otqqt

D.Ne* FoldedcEcB\Air-wals Mdilsing Dah\\iwjmhwe.ing I dex

\b



Annuxure.II

Before ldols Immerse of Lord Durga
Date of Collection - 10.10.2016

Durins Idols Immerse of Lord Dursa
Date of Collection - 12.10.2016

After Idols Immerse of Lord Dursa
Date of Collection - 14.10.2016

Remark - Heavy Metals analyzed by Balco.

N;,t"
(B.P. Mishra)
(Lab Asst.-ll)

s.N Place Parameter

Ps DO
Nlgll,

BOD
I}IglL

COD
tngL

TDS
MgtL

Ts
Mg/L

Cr
MslL

Pb
lltg/L

Zn
MetL

Cu
I|.tglL

L Hasdeo River at
Hasdeo Barrage, Darri

Korba
7.17 s.5 2.4 24.O 301.0 384.0

2 Hasdeo River near
sarvamangla mandir,

Korba

7.20 5.4 2.8 34.0 304.0 390.0

s.N Place Parameter

Pn DO
N'IgL

BOI)
}dgfi'

COD
Mg/L

TDS
MgtL

Ts
NtgL

Cr.
MslL

Pb
MetL

Zn
MCIL

Cu
][!glL

1 Hasdeo River at
Hasdeo Barrage, Darri

Korba

7.62 5.0 3.8 64.0 322.O 418.0

2 Hasdeo River near
sarvamangla mandir,

Korba

7.72 4.4 5.5 85.0 327.O 429.0

S.

N.
Place Parameter

Pu DO
Ntgll,

BOD
Mgfi-

COD
NlglL

TDS
MCIL

Ts
MEIL

Cr.
Mgfi-

Pb
MgtL

Zn
N.lglL

Cu
NtgL

1. Hasdeo River at
Hasd eo Barrage, Darri

Korba
7.2L 5.4 3.0 35.0 308.0 396.0

2. Hasdeo River near
sarvamangla mandir,

Korba
7.24 5.2 3.2 44.O 309.0 402.O

C
V

1.,,,"-+'-).s1-
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Action Taken After ldols fmmerse
Date of Collection - 23.11.2016

BfMM-
(B.P. Mishra)
(tab Asst.-!l)

S.N Place Parameter

Ps DO
MgL

BOD
Mgfi,

COD
NIEIL

TDS
NlglL

Ts
Mgfi-

Cr.
MglL

Pb
MglL

Zn
Mg/L

Cu
Mg/L

1. Hasdev River at
Hasdev Barrage, Darri,

Korba
7.L8 6.2 2.2 18.0 256.0 316.0

2. Hasdeo River near
sarvamangla mandir,

, Korba

7.L9 6.0 2.4 22.O 259.0 322.O
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Place

Before Idols Immerse of Lord Ganesh
Date of Collection - 12.09.2016

During ldols Immerse of Lord Ganesh

Date of Collection - 14.09.2016
Parameter

Ps

After Idols Immerse of Lord Ganesh

Date of Collection - 16.09.20f6

W*rru*
(B.P. Mishra)

(Lab Asst.-tl)

s.N Place Parameter

PH DO
MgL

BOD
Mg/L

3.0

COD
MgL

28.0

TDS
vlCll,

Ts
Mg/L

c.. 
I

It{g/L 
1

-"1 ;
I-t
i
I

Pb
l\lglL

Zt
Mg/L

Cu
yg:L__

1 Hasdeo River at
Hasdeo Barrage, Darri

Korba

7.15 5.2 293.0 382

2 Hasdeo River near
sarvamangla mandir,

Korba
7.17 5.0 3.4 36.0 298.0 390.0

S.N

DO
MelL

BOD
MSIL

COD
MetL

TDS
MglL

Ts
MC/L

Cr
MgL

Pb
Mg/L

Zn
Mg/L

Cu
Mgn-

1. Hasdeo River at
Hasdeo Barrage,

Darri Korba
7.22 4.6 3.6 44.O 307.0 403.0

2 Hasdeo River near
sarvamangla mandir,

Korba

7.26 4.2 5.4 62.0 3L2.O 415.0

S.

N.
Place Parameter

Pg DO
Mgtu

BOI)
Mg/L

coD
Mg/L

TDS
MgL

Ts
Mg/L

Cr.
Mg/L

Pb
Mg/1,

Zn
MgI,

Cu
Mg/L

7. Hasdeo River at
Hasdeo Barrage, Darri

Korba

7.1.9

7.21.

4.8 3.2 36.0 301.0 394.0

2. Hasdeo River near
sarvamangla mandir,

Korba
4.6 3.8 48.0 302 .0 398.0



Place

Before ldols Immerse of Lord Ganesh

Date of Collection - 12.09.2016

DFrine Idols Immerse of Lord Ganesh

Date of Collection - 14.09.2016

After Idols Immerse of Lord Ganesh

Date of Collection - 16.09.2016

W*rfl*"
(B.P. Mishra)

(tab Asst.-ll)

s.N. Place

Hasdeo River at
Hasdeo Barrage, Darri

Korba

Parameter

Pu DO
MC/L

BOD
Mg/L

3.0

COD
Me/L

28.0

TDS
Mgll,

Ts
Mg/L

Cr.
I\{g/L

Pb
l\lglL

Zt
MglL

Cu
MCIL

1

7.15 5.2 293.0 382

2 Hasdeo River near
sarvamangla mandir,

Korba

7.L7 5.0 3.4 36.0 298.0 390.0

S.N. Parameter

Pn

7.22

DO
MgL

BOI)
Mg/L

COD
MgtL

TDS
MglL

Ts
Mg/L

Cr
MelL

Pb
lvtg/L

Zn
MslL

Cu
MgL

7 Hasdeo River at
Hasdeo Barrage,

Darri Korba

4.5 3.6 44.0 307.0 403.0

2 Hasdeo River near
sarvamangla mandir,

Korba

7.26 4.2 5.4 62.0 312_.O 415.0

S.

N.
PIace Parameter

Ps DO
Mg/L

BOI)
Mg/L

coD
Mg/L

TDS
MgL

I
I

Ts
MglL

Cr
Mg/L

Pb
Mgt,

Zn
Mgr.

Cu
Ms/L

1 Hasdeo River at
Hasdeo Barrage, Darri

Korba
7.19 4.8 3.2 36.0 301.0

302.0

394.0

2 Hasdeo River near

sarvamangla mandir,
Korba

7.21. 4.6 3.8 48.0 398.0
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Action Taken Report After ldols Immerse
Date of Collection - 19.05.2016

Action Taken Report After Idols Immerse
Date of Collection - 17.06.2016

Ufr-.t/L-^
(8.P. Mishra)
(Lab Asst.-ll)

&*-
(Samarieet Singh)

(Lab Asst.-ll)

s.N Place Parameter

Pn DO
MgL

BOD
MglL

COD
NlglL

TDS
lngL

Ts
Mg/L

Cr.
MelL

Pb
MelL

Zn
NtglL

Cu
Nlgfi-

7 Hasdev River at
Hasdev Barrage, Darri,

Korba
7.27 6.0 1.8 28.0 297.O 352.0

2 Hasdeo River near
sarvamangla mandir,

Korba
7.20 5.6 2.6 32.O 295.0 351.0

s.N Place Parameter

Pn DO
NtgL

BOD
MgtL

COD
NtgtL

TDS
MgL

Ts
NlglL

Cr.
MelL

Pb
Mg/L

Zn
Mgfi.

Cu
Mgfi-

t Hasdev River at
Hasdev Barrage, Darri,

Korba
7.20 6.2 7.4 18.0 294.O 350.0

2 Hasdeo River near
sarvamangla mandir,

Korba

7.27 5.4 2.O 26.O 292.O 358.0
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3. rigfl gcqrc{q, qrgg{ o-t EI E. 55 frqt-f, 03.04.2014

qEilil,

ffiffi ffd lMo ts B fu tyFrn ftq Fq+a,
fiEnf, Er{r $ Mq t HdBd fuBd rQrd q{ qr-6 oTfd 2016 qT
qd r1-{r s'rEu or ffiwr RfiJ +iilr{ or ifta t t qrer fr sds
t fu M qr{f, \Fgfrfqqq o-rft fu., qrflfi) ?Dr swnsq qqrq d
qfi d orwr tft tffi or qftwr r€t fuqr qr F+l tt
Tiarq:- Bq$ffir$t+n I

t6

l!

fl
I

li
.rll

ilt
{r

i

P

r.d6r

t tt

e-€ls.rg

I
I I

RO/ I o / sp-t/fi



s.N PIace Parameter

Pn DO
r,[{{gr,

BOI)
NlglL

COD
lelgll,

TDS
IeIglL

Ts
lttlg/L

Cr.
l{glL

Pb
MgtL

Zn
MglL

Cu
IeIglL

1. Hasdev River at
Hasdev Barrage, Darri,

Korba

7.19 6.2 L.4 14.0 301.0 358.0

2 Hasdeo River near
sarvamangla mandir,

Korba

7.22 6.0 2.O 22.O 305.0 369.0

Action Taken Report After Idols Immerse
Date of Collection - 22.04.2016

BTTJVL-
(B.P. Mishra)
(lab Asst.-ll)
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-gl/-
(Samarjeet Singh)

(Lab Asst.-ll)
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Before Idols Immerse of Lord Durga at Korba
Date of Collection – 20.10.2015

S.N
.

Place Parameter

PH DO
Mg/L

BOD
Mg/L

COD
Mg/L

TDS
Mg/L

Ts
Mg/L

Cr.
Mg/L

Pb
Mg/L

Zn
Mg/L

Cu
Mg/L

1. Hasdeo River at
Hasdeo Barrage, Darri

Korba
7.14 6.2 2.0 18.0 288.0 359.0 - - - -

2. Hasdeo River near
sarvamangla mandir,

Korba
7.16 5.8 2.6 22.0 291 367.0 - - - -

During Idols Immerse of Lord Durga at Korba
Date of Collection – 22.10.2015

S.N
.

Place Parameter

PH DO
Mg/L

BOD
Mg/L

COD
Mg/L

TDS
Mg/L

Ts
Mg/L

Cr.
Mg/L

Pb
Mg/L

Zn
Mg/L

Cu
Mg/L

1. Hasdeo River at
Hasdeo Barrage, Darri

Korba
7.22 5.4 4.4 56.0 293.0 378.0 - - - -

2. Hasdeo River near
sarvamangla mandir,

Korba
7.25 4.6 5.8 72.0 298.0 393.0 - - - -

After Idols Immerse of Lord Durga at Korba
Date of Collection – 23.10.2015

S.
N.

Place Parameter
PH DO

Mg/L
BOD
Mg/L

COD
Mg/L

TDS
Mg/L

Ts
Mg/L

Cr.
Mg/L

Pb
Mg/L

Zn
Mg/L

Cu
Mg/L

1. Hasdeo River at
Hasdeo Barrage, Darri

Korba
7.18 5.8 3.8 40.0 291.0 365.0 - - - -

2. Hasdeo River near
sarvamangla mandir,

Korba
7.23 5.2 4.6 54.0 294 384.0 - - - -

(Samarjeet Singh) (B.P. Mishra) Regional Officer
(Lab Asst.-II) (Lab Asst.-II)
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Before Idols Immerse of Lord Ganesh at Korba
Date of Collection – 23.09.2015

S.N. Place Parameter

PH DO
Mg/L

BOD
Mg/L

COD
Mg/L

TDS
Mg/L

Ts
Mg/L

1. Hasdeo River at
Hasdeo Barrage, Darri

Korba
7.13 5.8 2.8 26.0 287.0 371.0

2. Hasdeo River near
sarvamangla mandir,

Korba
7.16 5.6 3.2 30.0 290.0 378.0

During Idols Immerse of Lord Ganesh at Korba
Date of Collection – 27.09.2015

S.N. Place Parameter

PH DO
Mg/L

BOD
Mg/L

COD
Mg/L

TDS
Mg/L

Ts
Mg/L

1. Hasdeo River at
Hasdeo Barrage, Darri

Korba
7.19 5.2 3.6 48.0 294.0 396.0

2. Hasdeo River near
sarvamangla mandir,

Korba
7.24 4.8 5.2 58.0 304.0 408.0

After Idols Immerse of Lord Ganesh at Korba
Date of Collection – 28.09.2015

S.N. Place Parameter

PH DO
Mg/L

BOD
Mg/L

COD
Mg/L

TDS
Mg/L

Ts
Mg/L

1. Hasdeo River at
Hasdeo Barrage, Darri

Korba
7.16 5.4 3.0 36.0 288.0 380.0

2. Hasdeo River near
sarvamangla mandir,

Korba
7.20 5.2 3.4 42.0 296.0 391.0

(Samarjeet Singh) (B.P. Mishra) Regional Officer
(Lab Asst.-II) (Lab Asst.-II)
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